
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

20 to extend the term to October 1,2018; and

21 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional one-year

22 period;

23 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

24 conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
I-a

~ ;....2
12z~LL.'<t

~ •....c<oo{J::::<O
~«~"1 13-('.l« z;- 1: 0

.- til <Xl~(»o_ Q)0) .14-Z::ic(
°SZa()UJo::COI«l::£ 15I-a..m~
LL.O)OQ)
OWOaJUJ-l .•...c 16oO::[/)l::
-c(~aLL.:c -l
LL.()C') 17o C')C')

18

19

25

26

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33567

33567
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33567 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of August 3, 2018, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

September 9, 2014, by and between MLA GREEN, INC., a California corporation, dba

STUDIO-MLA, fdba MIA LEHRER + ASSOCIATES, with a place of business at 251 South

Mission Road, Los Angeles, California 90033-3235 ("Consultant"), and the CITY OF LONG

BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, the City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to

be performed in connection with architectural and engineering services related to the

planning and design of the Sorrento Alamitos Bay Shoreline Trail, Sidewalks, and Street

Improvements; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the "Parties") entered into Agreement No.

33567 (the "Agreement") whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

increase the total not to exceed amount to $243,617 and extend the term to October 1,

2017; and

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on"2.

27 October 1,2014, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 1, 2019, unless sooner

28 terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

1
l TV:bg A 14·01835
00913531.docx



1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11•..

a(;j >..Q 12ZIDLL'<to::E.c:coa-coO~;::"i 13I- -N
~z;-'Eo.- (\l00~();>o_ ill m 14-Z:;«0S2oowo::cc:r:«c..c 151-c..(\lU
LLU)~mOwocc
w-1 .•...•o 16OO::Ulc
-«~oLL:r: -1LLO«) 17o C'}«)

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

completed sooner."

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33567 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

MLA GREEN, INC., a
corporation, dba STUDIO-MLA

")/2. /
California

__ -,--M..!...!v:....:../\-=tr1..---.L-1 C.=-) , 2018

__________ ,2018 By _
Name _
Tit Ie _

"Consultant"

~4---:...-L-I-V_,2018

'/

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

:~-----City Manager

"City"

This Third Amendment to Agreement No, 33567 is approved as to form on

q If ( ,2018,
I

2

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

LTV;bg A 14-01835
00913531.docx



STUD 10-
MLA
251 South Mission Road
Los Angeles, California 90033
T. 213 384 38/ft+

10 August 2018

Annie Takii, Administrative Aide
Department of Public Works
City of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Boulevard, Ninth Floor
Long Beach, CA 90802
562/570-6238

Dear Ms. Takii:

MLA Green, Inc. is doing business as Studio-MLA as a S-Corporation. The
officers of the corporation are:

Mia Lehrer Chief Executive Officer
President
Secretary
Chief Financial Officer

Mia Lehrer is also the 100% shareholder owner. The above is stated in the Written
Consent of Sole Director of MLA Green, Inc., a California corporation document signed
and dated on August 31, 2009.

Sincerely,

~
Mia Lehrer, FASLA
President

LJ\NDSCi\PE i\RCHITECT: .JEFF HU ICHINS. ell. I.ICf.:NSI: #3B1 c. JAN DYER, CA LICENSE 115623

studio-mla.com


